

Fisheries & Ports Department- Deputation of Sri. K. S. Srinivas IAS, Principal Secretary, Fisheries Department to Krishi Bhawan, New Delhi on 27th January, 2025-Sanction accorded- Order Issued.

FISHERIES & PORTS (B) DEPARTMENT

G.O.(Rt)No.47/2025/F&P Dated, Thiruvananthapuram, 25-01-2025

Read 1 Letter no.J-117012-6/2020-Fy dated 22.01.2025 of the Government of India.

<u>ORDER</u>

The Deputy Commissioner(Fisheries), Government of India, as per the letter read above informed that a meeting is scheduled under the chairmanship of Secretary, Fisheries with Government of Kerala on 27th January, 2025 at 4.30 pm in Room No-112, Krishi Bhawan, New Delhi to review the progress on implementation of Pradhan Mantri Matsya Sampada Yojana (PMMSY) and other issues related to development of Fisheries in the State. Hence requested to attend the meeting at Krishi Bhawan, New Delhi along with the officers well conversant with the above points.

2. Under this circumstances, sanction is accorded for the deputation of Sri. K. S. Srinivas IAS, Principal Secretary, Fisheries Department to attend the aforesaid meeting on 27th January, 2025 at Krishi Bhawan, New Delhi.

3. His to and fro journey for the above purpose is also sanctioned.

(By order of the Governor) K J SALINI JOINT SECRETARY

To:

Sri. K. S. Srinivas IAS, Principal Secretary, Fisheries Department
The Principal Account General (Audit), Kerala, Thiruvananthapuram
The Accountant General (A&E) Kerala, Thiruvananthapuram.
The Sub Treasury Officer, Sub Treasury, Secretariat, Thiruvananthapuram.
General Administration (AIS) Department.
The Director, I&PRD (for publishing in Government website).
Stock File/Office Copy.

Forwarded /By order

FandP-B1/15/2025-FandP

Section Officer